Week 1

Division 1 OHSVCA Coaches Poll

1 URSULINE ACADEMY (15) 359
2 MOUNT NOTRE DAME (6) 327
3 MERCY MCAULEY (10) 259
4 DUBLIN COFFMAN (4) 257
5 PADUA FRANCISCAN (6) 207
6 STRONGSVILLE (2) 186
7 ST JOSEPH ACADEMY (1) 144
8 WADSWORTH 77
9 AVON 71
10 MAGNIFICAT 52
11 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 44
12 OLENTANGY 35
13 ST URSULA ACADEMY CINCINNATI 32
14 MASON 31
15 BRUNSWICK 29
16 NOTRE DAME ACADEMY (1) 27
17 ST URSULA ACADEMY TOLEDO 22
18 SETON 16
19 BRECKSVILLE-BROADVIEW HTS 15
20 WALSH JESUIT 14

NEW PHILADELPHIA
LOVELAND
JACKSON




Week 1

Division 2 OHSVCA Coaches Poll

1 ROGER BACON (17) 284
2 JONATHAN ALDER (5) 191
3 HOLY NAME (1) 161
4 GRANVILLE (2) 145
5 BELLEVUE (2) 123
6 GILMOUR ACADEMY (5) 121
7 LAKE CATHOLIC (3) 120
8 UNIOTO 115
9 HIGHLAND (2) 96
10 BELLBROOK 86
11 BIG WALNUT (2) 79

12 NOTRE DAME-CATHEDRAL LATIN (1) 75

13 KENTON RIDGE 73

14 BISHOP FENWICK 61

15 CLAYMONT (1) 58

16 GALLIA ACADEMY 44

17 INDIAN VALLEY 40

17 BEAUMONT SCHOOL 40

19 CRESTWOOD (1) 39
20 OAK HARBOR 37




Division 3 OHSVCA Coaches Poll

Week 1
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OTTAWA-GLANDORF (22)
LIBERTY-BENTON
TUSCARAWAS VALLEY (9)
HURON (4)

SALEM (1)
SOUTHEASTERN
COLDWATER (1)
VERSAILLES (3)
TINORA (3)
NEWARK CATHOLIC
WAYNEDALE

CRESTVIEW COLUMBIANA (1)

ANNA (1)
FAIRBANKS
WHEELERSBURG
INDEPENDENCE (1)
JOHNSTOWN-MONROE (1)
FOSTORIA
UTICA
NORTHMOR

376
244
216
210
165
128
121
121
103
76
73
72
65
61
61
49

46
32
30



Division 4 OHSVCA Coaches Poll
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ST HENRY (24)
NEW BREMEN (11)
FORT RECOVERY

JACKSON CENTER (1)

LEIPSIC
RUSSIA
ARLINGTON (4)
MARION LOCAL

BUCKEYE CENTRAL

MOHAWK
FORT LORAMIE
CALVERT
NEW KNOXVILLE
MC COMB
MONROEVILLE
ST PAUL
WELLSVILLE (2)
DALTON
BERNE UNION (1)
FORT FRYE (1)

348
341
261
154
139
128
106
89
60
59
53
48
43
42
40
38
35
30
28
27



